

January 31, 2026

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Code: 500264

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2025 published in today's Newspaper.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Mafatlal Industries Limited

Amish Shah
Company Secretary
Encl.: as above

TATA

Enterprise

TRF LIMITED

Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burramines, Jamshedpur - 831 007

CIN : L74210JH1962PLC000700

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

Rs Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine months ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	1,988.89	6,564.66	2,331.01
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items & tax	581.75	1,387.61	1,126.56
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest	574.03	243.81	1,126.56
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	(70.09)	422.29	(276.61)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax, Minority interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	503.94	666.10	849.75
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44
7.	Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualised (Rs)	5.22	2.22	10.24
8.	Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualised (Rs)	5.22	2.22	10.24

Note :

1. The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows :


Rs Lakhs



Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine months ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net)	1,988.89	6,564.66	2,331.01
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items & tax	581.73	1,396.77	1,040.97
3.	Other Comprehensive Income	(30.26)	(54.93)	(11.48)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,136.94	786.36	1,029.49
5.	Basic EPS- not annualised (Rs)	10.62	7.64	9.46
6.	Diluted EPS- not annualised (Rs)	10.62	7.64	9.46

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

<

This advertisement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer, invitation or recommendation to purchase, hold or sell securities.	
VIRAM SUVARN LIMITED (Formerly known as Veeram Securities Limited) (The "Company" or the "Issuer")	
Registered Office : Ground & First Floor, 7, Natvarshyam Co. Op. Ho. S. Ltd. Opp. Orchid Park, Ramdevnagar Road, Sattelite, Ahmedabad 380051, Gujarat, India; Telephone No.: +91 9925266150; Email: compliancingveeram@gmail.com ; Website: www.viramsubarnlimited.com ; Contact Person: Mr. Mahendrabhai Ramniklal Shah, Managing Director, Corporate Identity Number : L46498GJ2011PLC064964	
Promoter : Mr. Rakshit Mahendra Shah And Mrs. Pinal Rakshit Shah FOR PRIVATE CIRCULATION TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF VIRAM SUVARN LIMITED (Formerly Known as Veeram Securities Limited) (THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") ONLY	
ISSUE OF UP TO 3,78,20,426 EQUITY SHARES WITH A FACE VALUE OF RS. 2 EACH ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF 8 EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF 6 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE ("ISSUE PRICE") FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT UP TO 3025.63 LAKHS* ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 1 RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE FOR EVERY 2 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON FRIDAY, 9th JANUARY, 2026 (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 4 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 187 OF LETTER OF OFFER. *Assuming full subscription and subject to finalisation of basis of allotment.	
ADDENDUM TO LETTER OF OFFER DATED JANUARY 05, 2026	
This addendum (the "addendum") should be read in conjunction with the letter of offer dated January 05, 2026. Capitalised terms used in this addendum and not defined herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed in the letter of offer. Equity shareholders are requested to note the following changes / amendment to the letter to offer. This is to inform the Equity Shareholders of ViramSuvarn Limited (Formerly known as Veeram Securities Limited) ("the Company") that pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors of the Company, the schedule of the ongoing Rights Issue has been revised. The Rights Issue opened on Friday, January 23, 2026, and was scheduled to close on Friday, February 06, 2026, has now been extended to Friday, February 20, 2026, in order to provide additional time to the eligible equity shareholders to participate in the Rights Issue.	
REVISED ISSUE SCHEDULE	
Events	Schedule
Last Date for Credit of Rights Entitlements	Thursday, January 22, 2026
Issue Opening Date	Friday, January 23, 2026
Last Date for On Market Renunciation of Rights Entitlements	Friday, February 13, 2026
Issue Closing Date	Friday, February 20, 2026
Finalization of Basis of Allotment (on or about)	Tuesday, February 24, 2026
Date of Allotment (on or about)	Tuesday, February 24, 2026
Date of Credit (on or about)	Wednesday, February 25, 2026
Date of Listing (on or about)	Thursday, February 26, 2026
Except for the changes mentioned below, all other terms and conditions of the Rights Issue as set out in the Letter of Offer remain unchanged.	
VIRAM SUVARN LIMITED (Formerly known as Veeram Securities Limited) On behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Mahendra Ramniklal Shah Managing Director DIN: 03144827	
Date : 29.01.2026 Place : Ahmedabad	

		VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED			
Registered Office : 203/204, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015.		CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 Tel:022 2419 0911 Website: www.vastuhfc.com			
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025					(₹ in lakh)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	36,505.08	29,021.49	1,06,692.72	1,16,719.27
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14,300.77	9,558.19	39,392.26	41,662.78
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14,300.77	9,558.19	39,392.26	41,662.78
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11,148.78	7,566.76	30,894.94	32,775.54
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	11,036.51	7,595.60	30,936.64	32,550.43
6	Paid-up equity share capital	68,927.69	68,746.21	68,927.69	68,746.21
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,72,970.62	1,29,501.42	1,72,970.62	1,41,525.82
8	Securities premium account	1,61,927.24	1,61,595.78	1,61,927.24	1,61,595.78
9	Net worth	4,03,825.55	3,59,843.41	4,03,825.55	3,71,867.81
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	5,84,112.39	4,73,025.08	5,84,112.39	5,32,020.47
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	1.45	1.31	1.45	1.43
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised for the Interim period)				
	Basic EPS (in ₹)	0.81	0.55	2.24	2.40
	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.76	0.53	2.15	2.31
14	Capital redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debtenture redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Notes:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited quarter and nine months financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited quarter and nine months financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastuhfc.com respectively.					
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com . The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below:					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025		
1	Total debts to total assets (%)	57.75%	57.75%		
2	Operating margin (%)	39.17%	36.92%		
3	Net profit margin (%)	30.39%	28.81%		
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.97%	1.97%		
5	Net NPA (%)	1.51%	1.51%		
6	Liquidity coverage ratio (%)	384%	384%		
7	Provision coverage ratio (%)	51.49%	51.49%		
8	Security cover (Debt) (no. of times)	1.19	1.19		
c) Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.					
For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited					
Sd/-					
Sandeep Menon					
Managing Director					
(DIN 02032154)					
Place : Mumbai					
Date : January 30, 2026					


		LYKA LABS LIMITED											
Registered Office : 4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002.													
CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website : www.lykalabs.com													
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025													
(₹ in lakhs except per Share data)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 31st Dec, 2025	Quarter ended 30th Sep, 2025	Quarter ended 31st Dec, 2024	Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2025	Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2024	Year ended 31st March, 2025	Quarter ended 31st Dec, 2025	Quarter ended 30th Sep, 2025	Quarter ended 31st Dec, 2024	Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2025	Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2024	Year ended 31st March, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,072.79	3,297.04	3,292.11	9,287.46	10,418.09	13,469.74	3,072.80	3,666.05	3,379.76	10,041.39	10,506.67	13,849.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.84	(479.67)	358.94	(334.75)	920.33	1,147.47	(16.01)	(438.49)	357.21	(319.32)	810.69	1,112.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.84	(479.67)	358.94	(334.75)	920.33	1,147.47	(16.01)	(438.49)	357.21	(319.32)	810.69	1,112.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.99	(362.68)	269.85	(253.29)	692.10	822.72	(15.12)	(321.44)	270.40	(236.93)	590.46	793.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.14	(362.68)	269.85	(255.14)	692.10	840.94	(16.97)	(321.44)	268.65	(238.78)	590.46	811.41
6	Equity Share Capital	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9925.09	-	-	-	-	-	6,786.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	0.08	(1.02)	0.75	(0.71)	1.93	2.28	(0.00)	(0.94)	0.75	(0.68)	1.74	2.22
	2. Diluted:	0.08	(1.02)	0.75	(0.71)	1.93	2.28	(0.00)	(0.94)	0.75	(0.68)	1.74	2.22
The standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on 29th January, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 29th January, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2025. Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months ended unaudited financial results for 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Nine Monthly unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.lykalabs.com .													
<div></div>													
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors													
Sd/-													
Kunal N. Gandhi (DIN No: 01516156)													
(Managing Director and CEO)													
Place : Mumbai													
Date :- 29th January 2026													

MAFATLAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED


Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, Off C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009

Tel: 079-26444404-06 Email: ahmedabad@mafatlals.com; Website: www.mafatlals.com

Corporate Identification No.: L17110GJ1913PLC000035



ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP
The ethics of excellence



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Rs. in crores)


Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the three months ended on			For the nine months ended on		For the year ended on	For the three months ended on			For the nine months ended on		For the year ended on
		December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	724.51	1,040.60	923.00	3,009.90	2,390.04	2,845.30	724.54	1,040.63	923.04	3,010.01	2,390.18	2,845.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.31	28.96	20.77	86.53	70.24	80.54	14.29	28.30	20.48	84.47	69.95	80.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12.44	28.96	20.73	83.66	64.24	74.54	11.42	28.30	20.44	81.60	63.95	74.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.07	22.18	24.63	73.19	74.98	98.14	4.05	21.52	24.34	71.13	74.69	97.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.53)	(30.18)	(78.79)	29.30	60.09	(69.46)	(39.55)	(30.84)	(79.08)	27.24	59.80	(69.67)
6	Equity Share Capital	14.43	14.41	14.38	14.43	14.38	14.38	14.43	14.41	14.38	14.43	14.38	14.38
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	726.99	-	-	-	-	-	726.68
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- per share) *												
	- Basic	0.70	3.08	3.43	10.16	10.45	13.66	0.56	2.99	3.43	9.88	10.45	13.65
	- Diluted	0.70	3.08	3.41	10.14	10.40	13.59	0.56	2.98	3.41	9.86	10.40	13.58

* Earnings per share for the interim period is not annualised.

Notes:

1 The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meetings held on January 30, 2026.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.mafatlals.com/investors/> and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.



For Mafatlal Industries Limited

H. A. MAFATLAL

CHAIRMAN

DIN:- 00009872

Place: Ahmedabad

Date : January 30, 2026

<div>maithan alloys ltd</div> <div>CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503</div> <div>Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017</div> <div>e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, Website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393</div>													
Extract of Unudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025													
(₹ in Crore)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	518.54	502.08	540.02	1,674.34	1,380.84	1,819.65	490.28	490.82	531.09	1,613.41	1,370.38	1,805.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	112.24	(140.88)	118.91	666.07	922.06	858.47	121.52	(141.23)	113.73	676.22	906.80	852.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	112.24	(140.88)	118.91	666.07	922.06	858.47	121.52	(141.23)	113.73	676.22	906.80	852.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	86.48	(112.07)	95.20	516.40	706.46	640.23	92.74	(119.02)	90.32	511.62	689.07	630.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	86.53	(112.02)	95.23	516.55	706.53	640.43	92.79	(118.97)	90.35	511.77	689.17	631.11
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						3,655.48						3,716.97
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	29.72*	(38.50)*	32.70*	177.40*	242.67*	219.92	30.55*	(41.55)*	31.20*	173.17*	237.43*	216.47
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	29.72*	(38.50)*	32.70*	177.40*	242.67*	219.92	30.55*	(41.55)*	31.20*	173.17*	237.43*	216.47
* not annualised													
NOTES :													
1. The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 30, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the limited review of the above unaudited consolidated financial results.													
2. The Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 ("the Regulation") as amended.													
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended) read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com. The same can also be assessed through the QR code given below.													
<div></div>													
<div>Place : Kolkata</div> <div>Date : January 30, 2026</div> <div>For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>S.C. Agarwalla</div> <div>Chairman & Managing Director</div>													

